ancillaries
52                  www.halestooling.com
Location Rings H100
Material: 1.1191
How to Order:
1 Piece H100/60x8
Special Dimensions on request.
Df7
D1
-0.1
-0.2
d
S
H121-122
1
4
H
45˚
  S d D D1 H
 - 36 90 60 8
 3 26   11
 5 26   13
 6 26   14
 - 36 90 80 12
 3 26   15
 5 26   17
 - 36 90 90 12
 3    15
 5    17
 6    18
 7    19
 8,5    21
 - 36 90 100 12
 3    15
 5    17
 6    18
 7    19
 8,5    21
 - 36 90 110 12
 3    15
 5    17
 6    18
 7    19
 8    20
 8,5    21
 - 36 90 120 12
 3    15
 5    17
 6    18
 7    19
 8    20
 8,5    21
  S d D D1 H
 - 36 90 125 12
 3    15
 5    17
 6    18
 7    19
 8    20
 8,5    21
 - 36 90 130 12
 - 36 90 140 12
 - 36 90 150 12
 - 36 90 160 12
 3    15
 5    17
 6    18
 7    19
 8    20
 8,5    21
 - 36 90 175 12
 3    15
 5    17
 6    18
 7    19

Location Rings H500
Material: 1.1191
How to Order:
1 Piece H500/60x8
Special Dimensions on request. S
4
H
Df7
D1
-0.1
-0.2
H121-122
  S D D1 H
 - 90 60 8
 3   11
 5   13
 6   14
 - 90 80 12
 3   15
 5   17
 - 90 100 12
 3   15
 5   17
 6   18
 7   19
 8,5   21
 - 90 110 12
 3   15
 5   17
 6   18
 7   19
 8   20
 8,5   21
 - 90 120 12
 3   15
 5   17
 6   18
 7   19
 8   20
 8,5   21
  S D D1 H
 - 90 125 12
 3   15
 5   17
 6   18
 7   19
 8   20
 8,5   21
 - 90 140 12
 - 90 150 12
 - 90 160 12
 3   15
 5   17
 6   18
 7   19
 8   20
 8,5   21
 - 90 175 12
 3   15
 5   17
 6   18
 7   19
 8   20
 8,5   21
 - 90 200 12
 - 90 250 12
ancillaries
54                  www.halestooling.com
Location Rings H505
S
H121-122
Df7
4
H
Material: 1.1191
How to Order:
1 Piece H505/40x6
Special Dimensions on request.
  S D H
 - 125 8
 -  12
 6  18
 8  20
 8,5  21
 - 130 12
 - 140 12
 - 150 12
 8,5  21
 - 160 8
 -  12
 6  20
 8  22
 8,5  23
 - 175 12
 8,5  21
 - 200 12
 5  20
 8  22
 8,5  23
 - 250 12
 8  22
 8,5  23
  S D H
 - 40 6
 3  9
 - 60 8
 3  11
 5  13
 - 80 8
 3  15
 5  17
 - 90 12
 3  15
 5  17
 6  18
 7  19
 8,5  21
 - 100 12
 6  18
 8,5  21
 - 110 12
 6  18
 8,5  21
 - 120 12
 8,5  21
ancillaries
www.halestooling.com 55
Sprue Bushes H51
Material: 1.2826
ca. 580 HV
How to Order:
1 Piece H51/18x27/3,5/0
or
1 Piece H51/18x27/3,5/15,5
Special Dimensions on request.
d1
 g
6
D k6
ø4 H12
S
t
+
0.
02
-0
.0
2
1.6
6
d
1.
6
1.6
R3
1.6
0.8
1.6
1.5˚
R15.5/40
K+0.15
+0.05
L +0.5
+0.2
  s K d1 D L d R
 15 18 38 18 27 3,5 0
     36
     46
     56
     27 4,5 0
     36
     46
     56
     76
 20 23 48 24 46 4,5 0
     56
     76
     56 6,5 0
     76
 t s K d1 D L d R
 3 15 18 38 18 27 3,5 15,5/40
      36
      46
      56
 3 15 18 38 18 27 4,5 15,5/40
      36
      46
      56
      76
 3 20 23 48 24 46 4,5 15,5/40
      56
      76
 3 20 23 48 24 56 6,5 15,5/40
      76
ancillaries
56                  www.halestooling.com
Sprue Bushes H511
d1
 g
6
D k6

Material: 1.2826
ca. 580 HV
How to Order:
1 Piece H512/12x27/2,5/0
or
1 Piece H512/12x27/2,5/15,5
Special Dimensions on request.
d1
 g
6
D k6
ø4 H12
S
t
+
0.
02
-0
.0
2
1.6
6
d
1.
6
1.6
R3
1.6
0.8
1.6
0.5˚
R15.5/40
K+0.15
+0.05
L +0.5
+0.2
  s K d1 D L d R
 11 13 28 12 27 2,5 0
     36
     46
     56
 11 13 28 12 27 3,5 0
     36
     46
     56
     66
     76
 15 18 38 18 46 3 0
     56
     66
     76
     86
     96
     116
 15 18 38 18 46 4 0
     56
     66
     76
     86
     96
     116
 t s K d1 D L d R
 1,5 11 13 28 12 27 2,5 15,5/40
      36
      46
      56
 1,5 11 13 28 12 27 3,5 15,5/40
      36
      46
      56
      66
      76
 3 15 18 38 18 46 3 15,5/40

 Easy to take apart and clean
 Large “poppet” diameter
How to order:
GAJV - D - Qty
 Type D +0.02 L ±0.05 A +0.01 C      +0.01   0
 GAJV 8 15 8 4.5
 GAJV 10 20 10 6
 GAJV 12 25 12 8
 GAJV 16 30 16 10
 GAJV 20 30 20 12
 GAJV 25 30 25 15
 GAJV 30 30 30 20
1  Poppet
2  Body
3  Spring
4  Split Dowel
Helps part ejection with air.
Material: INOX. 1.4034
Hardened: 51 ± 3 HRC.
Working pressure: 1.5-6 BARS.
2
3
1
ØA m6
ØA g6
4
D
ØB
4
6.3
H+1
C -0.05
CH. 2x10˚
1 Bar ~ 1kg/cm2~
ØA m6
ØA g6
4
3
ØB
4
6.3
1
Mat. Sintered
Bronze
12+1
C -0.05
CH. 2x10˚
C -0.05
H +1
4 0.03
4
ØA g6ØA m6 ØB
CH. 2x10˚
6.3
C+0.1
ØE
ØA-0.01
Bronze
VD VA -FV
 Product Code A B C D E H
 VA050412 5 3 12 1.5 4 7
 VA065212 6 5.2 12 1.5 4 7
 VA086512 8 6.5 12 1.5 4 7
 VA100812 10 8 12 2 8 7
 VA121012 12 10 12 2.5 10 7
 VA161320 16 13 20 3 12 12
 VA201720 20 17 20 3.5 16 12
ancillaries
www.halestooling.com 59

Material: 1.2826
ca. 580 HV
How to Order:
1 Piece H53/12x22
Special Dimensions on request.
1.6
1.6
4
1.
6
1.6
d
H
7 D
 k
6
L
3
2
+0.5
+0.2
6 0
-0.02
ø4 H12
d2d1
l1
l
d+0
0
 l1 l d2 d1 d D L
 7 18 4,5 16 4 12 22
       27
       36
       46
       56
 7 22 6,5 22 6 18 22
       27
       36
       46
       56
       66
       76
 9,5 28 8,5 28 8 24 36
       46
       56
       66
       76
       86
       96
ancillaries
www.halestooling.com 63
Angle Pins with Head H01
d
1,6
15˚
D g6
 0
-0.5
H
L
 0
-0.2
I
Material: 1.7139
ca. 700 HV
How to Order:
1 Piece H01/8 x 40
       (D)   (L)
Special Dimensions on request.
  d I H D L
 10 4 3 8 40
     50
     60
     80
     100
 12 4 3 9 40
     60
     80
     100
     120
 12 4 3 10 40
     60
     80
     100
     120
     140
     160
 16 5 6 12 40
     60
     80
     100
     120
     140
     160
     180
     200
 18 5 8 14 60
     80
     100
     120
     140
     160
     180
     200
     220
     240
  d I H D L
 18 5 8 15 60
     100
     120
     140
     160
     180
     200
     220
     240
 20 5 8 16 40
     60
     80
     100
     120
     140
     160
     180
     200
     220
     240
     300
 22 7 8 18 60
     80
     100

Material: 1.7139
ca. 700 HV
How to Order:
1 Piece H010/8 x 40
         (D)  (L)
Special Dimensions on request.
M
L2
Dg6
Rz 2.515˚ 22˚
t1
SW
L
t1
  M L2 L1 SW t1 D L
 5 10 2,3 4 4 8 40
       60
       80
       100
 6 10 4 4 4 10 40
       60
       80
       100
       120
 6 10 5 5 5 12 60
       80
       100
       120
       140
       160
 6 10 5 5 5 14 50
       60
       70
       75
       80
       90
       100
       120
       140
       160
 8 17 5 5 5 15 50
       60
       70
       80
       90
  M L2 L1 SW t1 D L
 8 17 5 6 6 16 60
       80
       90
       100
       120
       130
       140
       160
       180
       200
 8 17 7 6 6 18 60
       70
       80
       90
       100
       120
       125
       140
       150
       160
       170
       180
       200
       220
 10 17 7 6 6 18 60
       70
       80

Material: 1.7139
ca. 700 HV
How to Order:
1 Piece H02/10 x 60
       (D)   (L)
Special Dimensions on request.
 L1 L2 L4 M S SW D L
 9 16 8 6 12 9 10 60
        70
        80
        100
        120
        140
 11 20 8 8 14 12 14 60
        70
        80
        100
        120
        140
        160
        180
        200
 12 30 10 10 16 14 18 70
        80
        100
        120
        140
        160
        180
        200
        220
        240
 L1 L2 L4 M S SW D L
 14 35 10 12 16 17 20 80
        100
        120
        140
        160
        180
        200
        220
        240
 14 35 12 12 22 19 24 70
        80
        100
        120
        140
        160
        180
        200
        220
        240
        260
        280
 16 40 14 16 28 24 30 180
        220
        260
        300
        340
       40 260
        300
        340
        380
ancillaries
www.halestooling.com 67
Parting Locks GPLA
 Product Code D d H L M B
 GPLA10 10 8.5 3 18 M5 4
 GPLA12 12 11 3.5 20 M6 5
 GPLA13 13 11 3.5 20 M6 5
 GPLA16 16 14 4 25 M8 6
 GPLA20 20 16 5 30 M10 8
1. Use sloping screw to adjust mould plate and parting locks, then turn 90 degrees.

Material: 1.2767/~52HRC
˚
How to Order:
Z5130 - 13
             (D1)
t2
t1
-0
,0
5
t3
-0
,0
5
D2 g6
R
D1 D3
L0
Lnt4
±
0,
05
P2
SN 2500
B1±0,05
D
2-
0,
05
max. 100°C
Material: 1.2767/~52HRC
˚
How to Order:
Z5134 - 7
           (D2)
D3
t1
-0
,0
5
t3 t4
B1 ±0,05
P1
P2
D
2
D1
B2 ±0,05
g6
H
7
g6
90°
R
t2
B3 ±0,1
D4
H
T
"HT" =̂ Z 5129 max. 250°C
SN 3550
SN 2500
 D1 B1 B2 B3 t1 t2 t3 t4 D2 D3 D4 R P1 P2 P1(HT) P2(HT) SN 2500- SN 3550-
 13 6,6 1,4 4,3 10 1,0 1,6 0,35 7 2,2 M3 0,35 28 N 34 N 21 N 28 N 5--12 M2--16
 18 9,6 2,0 6,0 14 1,8 2,0 0,50 10 3,2 M4 0,5 38 N 42 N 26 N 35 N 8--16,5 M3--20
 27 14,4 3,0 9,0 21 2,8 3,0 0,50 15 4,3 M5 0,75 38 N 92 N 33 N 82 N 11,6--18,5 M4--25
 D2 B1 t1 t2 t3 t4 D1 D3 R L0 Ln P2 P2 (HT) SN2500-
  7 6,6 7 1,0 1,4 6,3 8,4 5,3 0,35 12 7,5 34 N 28 N 5-12
 10 9,6 10 1,8 2,0 9,0 12,0 8,3 0,50 16 10,0 42 N 35 N 8-16,5
 15 14,4 15 2,8 3,0 13,5 18,0 12,4 0,75 18 16,0 92 N 82 N 11,6-18,5
ancillaries
www.halestooling.com 71
Slide Retainers Z5140
Material: 1.2343/54 -2HRC
˚
How to Order:
Z5140 - 0
         (Type)
Type 2
Type 1
Type 0
P2=70N
P1=62N
14-0,01
-0,03
R0,5
90°
12 -0,05
-0,1
2
1,8
28
38-0,05
R6
18-0,03
R0,5
90°
14-0,05
-0,1
2
P2 =126N
P1=114N
R8
43
53 -0,05
1,8
M5
Ø4,2
SN 3500-4-16
Ø8
4,5
32-0,2
SN 2500-8-16,5
SN 2500-8-16,5
P2
=
25
2N
P1
=
22
8N
M5
Ø4,2
16 -0,05
-0,1
4,5
1,8
-0,24448 -0,01
-0,0336
56-0,05
44
R8
SN 3500-4-16
SN 2500-6-15
16,5 -0,2
M5
Ø4,2
4,5
Ø8
Ø8 90°
R0,5
SN 3500-4-20
ancillaries
72                  www.halestooling.com
Slide Retainers